

Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Meeting

Chairman

DR. DENNIS J. NIELSEN, Council District 8

Vice Chairman

SALLIE BRACH, Council District 6

Board Members

C. J. HUMPHREY, Council District 10
TODD THEODORE, Town of Hilton Head
VACANT, Council District 5
VACANT, Council District 7
VACANT, Council District 9
VACANT, Council District 11
VACANT, Town of Bluffton

County Administrator

ERIC GREENWAY

Clerk to Council

SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support

ROBERT MERCHANT

Administration Building

Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road Beaufort, South Carolina 29902

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228
Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228
(843) 255-2140
www.beaufortcountysc.gov

Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Special Meeting Agenda

Thursday, January 27, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.
Beaufort County Bluffton Branch Library, Small Meeting Room
120 Palmetto Way, Bluffton, SC 29910

There is limited seating available for the in-person meeting.

Attendees must practice 6' social distancing and wearing a face mask is currently optional.

- CALL TO ORDER
- 2. FOIA PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES December 16, 2021
- 4. CITIZEN COMMENTS (In person meeting Comments are limited to 3 minutes. Citizens may email comments to nmoss@bcgov.net by Wednesday, January 26, 2022 in order to be read during the meeting.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 5. Status of the Budget Submission to Beaufort County Council
- 6. Highway 278 Beautification Project Updates
- 7. Monthly Board Meeting Location and Meeting Time
- 8. Filling Board Vacancies Update
- 9. OTHER BUSINESS: Next Meeting Thursday, February 17, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. at the Beaufort County Bluffton Branch Library.
- ADJOURNMENT